TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Parametric Technology GmbH		02/19/2010	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Parametric Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	140 Kendrick Street	
City:	Needham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02494	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2373186	COCREATE
Registration Number:	2512342	ONESPACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-227-7400 Email: ptotvs@lahive.com Correspondent Name: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP Address Line 1: One Post Office Square Address Line 2: Thomas V. Smurzynski, Esq.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAS-277
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas V. Smurzynski
Signature:	/thomas v. smurzynski/

TRADEMARK 900155404 REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0532

Date: 02/23/2010

Total Attachments: 2 source=scanned documents (000390-2-23-2010 2-54-08 PM)#page1.tif source=scanned documents (000390-2-23-2010 2-54-08 PM)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0533

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Parametric Technology GmbH, having a place of business at Edisonstr. 8, 85716 Unterschleissheim, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor") uses and is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding U.S. trademark registration numbers listed below (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods and/or services on which the Marks are used (hereinafter "Goodwill"); and

Registration Number	Word Mark
2,373,186	COCREATE
2,512,342	ONESPACE

WHEREAS, Parametric Technology Corporation, a Massachusetts Corporation, having a place of business at 140 Kendrick Street, Needham, Massachusetts 02494, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks, together with the Goodwill; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, and deliver to the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks along with the Goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby convey, transfer, assign, and deliver unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, as specified above, together with (i) the Goodwill, (ii) all income, royalties, and damages that become due or payable to the Assignor with respect to the Marks, including damages and payments for past, present, and/or future infringements, misappropriations, dilutions, or other damage of or to the Marks, and (iii) the right to sue and recover for all past, present, and/or future infringements, misappropriations, dilutions, or other damage of or to the Marks.

This Assignment and each of its provisions shall be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the respective heirs devisees, legatees, executors, administrators, trustees, successors, and assignees of the parties to this Assignment.

If any provision of this Assignment is found invalid or unenforceable under judicial decree or decision, the remainder shall remain valid and enforceable according to its terms.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0534 This Assignment shall be governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts applicable to Assignments made and fully performed in Massachusetts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, on this 14th day of February, 2010.

Parametric Technology GmbH

By: Aaron C. von Staats, Director

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)ss. COUNTY OF NORFOLK

On this the 19th day of February, 2010 before me appeared Aaron C. von Staats, the person who signed this instrument, and that he signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation.

Saur Lube Notary Public Lauri L. Kelber My Commission Expires: <u>September 3, 2015</u>

RECORDED: 02/23/2010